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 DRAFT PROGRAMME  
 

 

Date/Time Engagements Venue 

Monday 
 

17.50 
 

19.30 
 

20.00-20.20 
 

20.20 

 
 
Arrival with SN Brussels flight 
 
Check-in Hotel Mamba Point 
 
Security Briefing 
 
Dinner  

 
 
Airport 
 
Mamba Point Hotel 
 
Mamba Point Hotel 
 
Mamba Point Hotel 

Tuesday 
 

9.00-9.45 
 

 
 

10.00-11.00 
 

11.30-12.00 
 

12.30 
 

14.15-15.30 
 

16.00-17.00 
 

18.30 

 
 
Meeting with Special Representative of the 
Secretary General (SRSG) and Deputy SRSG / 
Resident Coordinator of the UN 
 
Meeting with UN Country Team (UNCT) 
 
Meeting with Minister of Foreign Affairs  
 
Lunch with Nordic Representations 
 
Visit to JFK Hospital Fistula Center (UNFPA) 
 
Meeting with Civil Society 
 
Cocktail  with Ministries/UNCT/Partners 

 
 
UN 
 
 
 
UN 
 
MFA 
 
Royal Hotel 
 
JFK 
 
HCS 
 
Mamba Pointe Hotel 

Wednesday 
 

9.00-10.30 
 
 

11.00-12.00 
 
 

12.30 
 

14.00-15.00 
 
 

15.30-16.30 
 
 

19.30 

 

 
 
Visit to Transit Home for Girls (UNICEF) 
THINK: Touching Humanity In Need of Kindness 

 
Visit to Wein Town Public School  
School Feeding Programme  (WFP)   
 
Lunch  
 
Meeting with Committee of Foreign Affairs in 
Parliament 
 
Meeting with President Ellen Johnson-Sirleaf 
 
 

Dinner with Diplomatic Community 

 
 
Paynesville 
 
 
Wein Town 
 
 
Panache 
 
 
 
 
MFA 
 
 
La Pointe 
 

Udenrigsudvalget (2. samling)
URU alm. del - Bilag 219 
Offentligt            



Thursday 
 

7.45 
9.00 
10.15 
 

10.30-11.30 
 

 
12.00 
 

12.00-12.45 
 

13.15-14.00 
 

14.00-14.30 
 

14.45 
 

15.20 
 
 

15.45 
 
 

16.30 
17.45 
 

20.00 
 

Visit to Lofa County 
 
Departure from Mamba Point Hotel 
Departure by helicopter from Spriggs 
Arrival in Voinjama 
 
County Support Team meeting with the 
Superintendent and local administration 
 
Arrive Tenebu 
  
Tenebu Elementary School 
(UNDP/UNICEF/WFP) 
 
Lunch 
 
Briefing by PakBatt  and UNHCR 
 
Departure Voinjama to Foya 
 
Foya hospital (Foya Health Center 
UNFPA/UNICEF/WHO) 
 
Briefing measles campaign 
 
Leave Foya 
Arrival Spriggs Paine Airport 
 
Dinner  

Lofa County 
 
 
 
 
 

Friday 
 

8.00-9.00 
 

9.30-10.30 
 

 
 

11.00-12.00 
 
 

13.00 
 

14.30 
 

17.00 
18.30 

 
20.40 

 
 
Breakfast meeting with Minister of Finance  
 
Meeting with Minister of Gender and 
Development and other sector Ministers  
(possibly split group) 
 
Meeting with Truth and Reconciliation 
Commission (TRC) 
 
Lunch with UN Country Team and debrief  
 
Press conference 
 
Departure from Mamba Point 
Arrival RIA 
 
Return flight (SN Brussels)  

 
 
Mamba Point Hotel 
 
MoGD 
 
 
 
Sinkor 
 
 
Golden Beach  
 
PAP 
 

 


