Visit of Nordic Parliamentarians Liberia, January 2009

DRAFT PROGRAMME

Date/Time	Engagements	Venue
Monday		
17.50	Arrival with SN Brussels flight	Airport
19.30	Check-in Hotel Mamba Point	Mamba Point Hotel
20.00-20.20	Security Briefing	Mamba Point Hotel
20.20	Dinner	Mamba Point Hotel
Tuesday		
9.00-9.45	Meeting with Special Representative of the Secretary General (SRSG) and Deputy SRSG / Resident Coordinator of the UN	UN
10.00-11.00	Meeting with UN Country Team (UNCT)	UN
11.30-12.00	Meeting with Minister of Foreign Affairs	MFA
12.30	Lunch with Nordic Representations	Royal Hotel
14.15-15.30	Visit to JFK Hospital Fistula Center (UNFPA)	JFK
16.00-17.00	Meeting with Civil Society	HCS
18.30	Cocktail with Ministries/UNCT/Partners	Mamba Pointe Hotel
Wednesday		
9.00-10.30	Visit to Transit Home for Girls (UNICEF) THINK: Touching Humanity In Need of Kindness	Paynesville
11.00-12.00	Visit to Wein Town Public School School Feeding Programme (WFP)	Wein Town
12.30	Lunch	Panache
14.00-15.00	Meeting with Committee of Foreign Affairs in Parliament	
15.30-16.30	Meeting with President Ellen Johnson-Sirleaf	MFA
19.30	Dinner with Diplomatic Community	La Pointe

Thursday	Visit to Lofa County	Lofa County
7.45 9.00 10.15	Departure from Mamba Point Hotel Departure by helicopter from Spriggs Arrival in Voinjama	
10.30-11.30	County Support Team meeting with the Superintendent and local administration	
12.00	Arrive Tenebu	
12.00-12.45	Tenebu Elementary School (UNDP/UNICEF/WFP)	
13.15-14.00	Lunch	
14.00-14.30	Briefing by PakBatt and UNHCR	
14.45		
15.20	Departure Voinjama to Foya	
	Foya hospital (Foya Health Center UNFPA/UNICEF/WHO)	
15.45	Briefing measles campaign	
16.30 17.45	Leave Foya Arrival Spriggs Paine Airport	
20.00	Dinner	
Friday		
8.00-9.00	Breakfast meeting with Minister of Finance	Mamba Point Hotel
9.30-10.30	Meeting with Minister of Gender and Development and other sector Ministers (possibly split group)	MoGD
11.00-12.00	Meeting with Truth and Reconciliation Commission (TRC)	Sinkor
13.00	Lunch with UN Country Team and debrief	Golden Beach
14.30	Press conference	PAP
17.00 18.30	Departure from Mamba Point Arrival RIA	
20.40	Return flight (SN Brussels)	